

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 545 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Durgadevi Baliram Sahajramani And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary To The Government Of India,Respondent

Ministry Of Road Transport And Highways And

Ors.

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 27th March, 2023

P.C. :

None present, S.O. 2 Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)